pAZHA

-~ .

Decision No. <298 ci )

BEFORZ THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Applicationm of )
LERN ISLAND CANAY, CQMPANY )
for an orcer authorizing endors )
ment of its outstanding stock cert; 3

Applicetion No. 21093
ficates.

MeCutcher, Olney, iannon & Greene, for applicant.

v ézl TEE ‘ cbmé.s:om; ) @R\@x\w@&’ |

OPINION

Xern Island Canel Compony, 2 corporatlion, has applied to
the Railroad Commission for an order authorizing it to stamp upon
each of the certificates for shares of its stock now outstaﬁding, an
endorsement in or sudbstentielly in the following form:-

" Ail shares of stock of Xern Island Canal Company were
changed from shares having e par value of One Hundred Dollars
($100.) each into shares without par velue and the authorized
number o shares reduced from three thousand(3,C00) to one
hundred (100) by amepdment of the Articles of Incorporation
of tals corporation effective Decembor 18, l9%6."

Xern Island Canal Company was organized on or about Septem~
ber 23, 1920 with an euthorized cepital stock of §300,000. divided
into 5;000 sheres of the par value of $100. each, all common. \As or
December 31, 1935 it reported all of 1ts stock outotanding end held
by Kofn Couvaty Candl‘and‘Water Compeny. It reported'rurther, among

ther things, Tixed capital at $268,466.88, unemortized discount on
stock et $161,855.61 end a dericit at $143,586.28.

For the seme’ reagong and under the same ¢ircumstances and
procedure outlined in vhe decision in Application No. 21090, applicant
has increesed the ledger figure for its tixed capital to $5o7,421.00
as of December Il, 1935, has set up on its books the sum of $74 973
representins the estimated'vaiuo'of various tructure, ay its co-cal od
Xern Island headquerters, not Iincluded in the rigure author¢zed by
the Commission, and hes eliminated the umemortized discount on its

-1~




stock. Its assets and liabilities as of December 31, 19%5 and oas
adjusted to give efrect o phese verious transactions, are roporte& as

rollows:—

BEFORE AFTER
ASSETS ‘ ADJUSTMENT ADJUSTMENT

Fixed capital . . . .. . . . w268,466 88 $557,421.00
Feadquarters capital . . . : 745,973.00
Avtos and trucks . . . . . . . 4,071.77 4,071.77
Machinery,implements,tools 2,391.45 2,391.45
Accounts recelvadle . . . . 13,060.78 13,060.78"
Inventories . . . . ' 16,615.60 16,615.60
Unamortized discownt . . . 161,855.61 -
Defi.Cit * 8 & e & s s e e » 14:3 586.28 - .o

: 26I6363516I , $669zloo.84

LIABILITIES

, Cap*tal SBEOCK v v o ¢ o o e e e . $300,000.00 $300,000.00
Accounts payable o« o o $07,653.74 $07,68T.74
Deprecliation Treserve . . . . . . 6 011.87 o %,011.87
Speclal surplus . . . . . . . . . $58,485.2% -

Total .« e - . . SBYO, bbo 6I‘ §6€§,I36.EZ"I

The applicaticﬁ ghows that the holder or‘the-company;é stock
voted to amend the articles of incorporation so‘as'to provide for a
total suthorized cepital stock of 100 shares without par value end |
therea*ter su*rendered vo epplicemt for cancellation 2, 900 shareu here-
tofore outstending. It appears that applicant does not Propose %o
issue new chares of stock but desires to evidence the change in the

par value by the endorszement on the certificetes.
ORDZER

Xern Islend Canal Compeny having applied‘to the Rgilroad
Commisscion for an order authorizing it to place an endorsemeﬁt on the
certificates for shares of stock now outstanding, and the Cqmmission
having considered applicant’s request and being of the opinion that
the lssue presented by thq application does not require the Commission
t0 determine the value of applicant's properties; fhatvthis.is not a
matter in which a public hoexring is“necessary and that the application




should be granved,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Kern Island Canal Compeny be, and it

“heredy is, authorized to stamp upon each of the certificates for shares

of its stock now outstanding an endorsement in or substantislly in

the following form:e

" ALL sbares of stock of Xern Island Canal Company were
changed rrom shares having a par value of One Eundred Dollars
($100.) each into shares without par value and the authorized
number of shares was reduced rrom three thousand (3,000) 4o one

hundred(100) by amendment of the Articles of Imcorporation of
this corporation effective Decembder 18, 1936."

DATED et San Frencisco, Califorrla, this J day of
ApTel, 1937. | | | |

; ComhiSSioneés;ujf 




